FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION STATE FITA CHAMPIONSHIP
REGISTERED FITA - 7-8 September 2013 — Easton Newberry Archery Center, Newberry FL

State Record - *

Club

JUNIOR MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C

Chris Francis

Newberry

ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C
2
3

ADULT MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

c
2
3

Jake Kaminski
Bill Kelly

Angel Rodriguez

John Hall

Jacob Marlow
Eric Helfritz
Scott Pollock
Vinson Grimm
John Bowersox
Angel Ramirez
Charlie Wilder
Mike Marlow
Scott McClure
Scott Eurich
Rene’ Mederos

Charles Blackmar

(Gainesville)
(Lakeland)
Brevard
Tri-State

Tallahassee
Ft Lauderdale
Gator

Gator

Gold Coast
Brevard
Gator
Tallahassee
C Fla Archers
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
(Jacksonville)

Club

ADULT FEMALE BAREBOW

Helen Claudio

Gator

50+ MASTER MALE BAREBOW

C

Armando Acosta

Everglades

70+ MASTER MALE BAREBOW

c
2

Frank Skvarek
Gary Lashley
William Cisek

Villages
Lee County
Citrus

CADET MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C
2
3

JUNIOR FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C

Wyatt Pogue

Newberry

Cullen Farnsworth  Brevard

Austin Leach

Amye Francis

Tri-State

Newberry

90

239

309*
307
261
240

347*
325
310
322
314
317
322
315
314
286
293
298

70

90

181*

185
151
151

232
203
67

260

60+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C

Larry Michael

Sarasota

202

70+ MASTER MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

C

Don Planthaber

Ft Lauderdale

242

70

289*

330*
321
300
229

353*
334
340
331
338
329
328
338
324
330
318
308

181

211*

243*
182
157

235
209
71

253

259

275

50

279

327
323
313
249

358*
336
345
336
342
335
330
339
339
330
322
317

164*

162
206>
168

238
201
94

229

199

242

30

327

353*
341
334
286

358
357
353
357
352
354
352
339
349
347
342
345

267*

236
263
291*

266
288
177

287

258

288

EITA
1134  NAA
1319*
1292 NAA
1208 NAA
1004 NAA
1416*
1352  NAA
1348
1346-32
1346-28 NAA
1335 NAA
1332
1331
1326
1293 NAA
1275
1268
EITA
271 NAA
823*
826*
802
767  NAA
971  NAA
894  NAA
399 NAA
1028 NAA
918 NAA
1047

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA



Page 2 - FAA 13FTA

Club 70
50+ MASTER MALE AR1
C  Jerry Shields (Jacksonville) 282

50+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS
C Rick DuBrueler Lee County 300

Oliver Austin Tri-State 270
60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS
C Dale East Tallahassee 286
2 Gene Goldacker Gator 273
3 Ron Lucas X-Terminators 263

John Gauger The Villages 243

Andie Anderson Gator 232
CADET MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C  Eric Jacobowitz Gold Coast 321
2 Colton Cromwell  Gator 294

JUNIOR FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C  Angelica Ramirez  Brevard 338*

ADULT FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C  Heather Johnson Lee County 312

2 Michelle Stahl Lee County 308
Blanca Ramirez Brevard 303

50+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C  James Harden Ft Lauderdale 336
2 Bill Bourdeau Daytona 336
3 Russ Melching Gasparilla 304

Rick Hardman C Fla Archers 306

Guy Woodward C Fla Archers 295

60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

C  Kevin Bergenroth  Gator 332
2 Ken Jones Ft Lauderdale 329
3  Jay Siegel Ft Lauderdale 316
John Lackey Lee County 316
Mike Scott Lee County 299
Don Driscoll The Villages 287
Richard Kilbride  Gator 287
Tom Stanton Gator 292
Roger Niederhoff ~ C Fla Archers 293
Pete Murphy Gator 252
Jim Brown Flagler 324
70+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C  Steve Moretti The Villages 295
2 Ben Brown Lee County 295

3 William Humes C Fla Archers 226
Chip Ream Flagler 202

305*

308*
306

291
300
278
268
217

333
312

339*

309
312
299

344*
335
322
312
296

337
339*
325
321
302
301
306
300
277
250
317

303
282
243
199

286

283
286

284
278
271
252
235

351
298

341*

319
311
302

248
351*
312
304
286

323
325
320
311
318
314
300
291
301
250

294
286
224

30

330*

333
311

331
327
309
305
312

353
331

356*

328
337
330

351
336
325
337
324

352
350
339
345
336
329
336
331
331
283

337
311
278

EITA

1203* NAA

1224
1173

1192 NAA
1178  NAA
1121  NAA
1068

996

1338 NAA
1235 NAA

1374* NAA

1268-15
1268-11
1234  NAA

1379*
1358
1263
1259
1200

1344
1343
1300
1293
1255
1231
1229
1214
1202
1035

641

1229
1174
971
401

NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA
NFAA



Page 3 - FAA 13FTA

Club 60

50+ MASTER FEMALE BAREBOW
C  Vivian Acosta Everglades 26*
CADET FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C  Julia Francis Newberry 236
2 Alexandria Mulligan Geneva 228
60+ MASTER FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C  Angie Olds Brevard 250*

Sue Phillips Citrus 186

CADET FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C  Samantha Eurich Gold Coast 337*

2 Alexis Feder Gold Coast 253
50+ MASTER FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C  Melanie White Everglades 322
Club 50
CUB FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C  Meghan Collins Newberry 327*
2 Olivia Huffer Newberry 274
3 Alex Zuleta-Visser Spot On 274
Alison Pataky Spot On 181
CUB MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C  Hunter Brant Newberry 284
2  Wesley Francis Newberry 268
CUB FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C  Hala Skelton Spot On 320
CUB MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C  Ryan Oliver Newberry 345*
2 Tristan Hyde Newberry 344
3  Paco Rodriguez Ft Lauderdale 336
Ryan Salom Newberry 304
Matt Feder Gold Coast 274
Club 30
BOWMAN MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
C  Tyler Levandusky  Newberry 336*
2 Aidan Collins Newberry 233
3 Jean Paul Ospina  Geneva 161
BOWMAN FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C  Trinity Todd Spot On 341*
2 Ragan Oliver Newberry 326

3 Abigail Huffer Newberry 179

54*

250
228

279*
249

337
286

339

332*
273
290
244

308
290

299

345*
338
343
327
282

344*
287
230

348*
315
133

59*

262
246

286*
255

339*
282

329

332*
308
291
251

299
293

330

355*
350
345
327
291

332*
240
204

336*
300
91

138*

290
247

314*
271

348
295

350

337*
321
312
291

324
325

349

355*
355*
350
341
322

329*
261
246

343*
306
166

EITA

277*

1038
949

1129*
961

1361*
1116

1340

EITA

1328*

1176

1167
967

1215
1176

1298

1400*
1387
1374
1299
1169

EITA

1341*
1026
841

1368*
1287
569

NAA
NAA

NAA
NAA

NAA
NAA

NAA
NAA
NAA
NAA

NAA
NAA

NAA

NAA
NAA

NAA
NAA

NAA
NAA
NAA

NAA
NAA
NAA

NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA
NFAA
NFAA

NFAA

NFAA
NFAA



Page 4 — FAA 13FTA

Club 30
BOWMAN MALE COMPOUND RELEASE
C  Josh Jacobowitz Gold Coast 264

Chairman of Judges — Tim Austin
Director of Shooting — Bob Jones

25

306

25

291

20

223

EITA

1089

NFAA



